Zila Parishad Mymensinah

www.zpmymensingh.org.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.19-966

Date: 05 August, 2019

Invitation for Tender (works) e-Tender Notice No-04/2019-2020 (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement

of following works, details are given below.

SL No.	Tender ID No.	Package & Name of work	Tendering Method		Tender Closing & Opening (Date & Time)
01.		Construction of Mural of Father of the Nation "Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman" on the adjacent site of Shaheed Minar in Mymensingh district under zila parishad Mymensingh, during the Year 2018-2019.	NCT,	07-Aug-2019 12:00:00	22-Aug-2019 12:00:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to 21-August, 2019 at 4:00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

Chief Executive Officer

Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.

E-mail: ceo@zpmymensingh.org.bd Phone: 091-65864 (Office)

Date: 05 August, 2019

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.19-966/1(2)

Copies of Tender Notice are forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Ittefaq, 40 Kawran Bazar Rd, Dhaka 1215.

2. The Advertisement Manager, The New Age, Kathal Bagan Sonargaon Road, Dhaka 1205 Sonargaon Road, Dhaka 1205. He is requested to publish this Tender Notice (Size not over 5"x3 col.) in his wide circulated daily for 01 (One) day within 07/08/2019 and send 02 (two) copies of Newspaper containing this Tender Notice to this Office immediately. In case of publication more than one edition and more than one place (In the inner sheet), on the date of publication of your newspaper, you are requested to ensure the publication of the aforesaid invitation of tender notice and tender packages in all copies of such editions. He is also requested to send the bill of the advertisement to the Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Mymensingh for payment. Enclose: Tender Notice: 1 (One) set for each.

Chief Executive Officer Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.

Date: 05 August, 2019

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.19**966/1(8)**Copies of Tender Notice are submitted for favor of kind information & for necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. The Divisional Commissioner, Mymensingh Division, Mymensingh.
- 3. Chairman, Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.

F-\My-Documents\Dronboy\Project List 2018-2019\eGP-Notice=2019-2020\04=2019-2020 (OTM) do

- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh.
- 5. Superintendent of Police, Mymensingh. for kind information and wide circulation.
- 6. Executive Engineer, LGED/R&HD/PWD/PHED/PDB, Mymensingh. for kind information and wide circulation.
- 7. Senior Assistant Engineer (In-charge), Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.
- 8. Notice Board (This Office).

ach Breage for Chief Executive Officer Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.